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NC Secretary of State

MISSION:

To promote economic growth 

and protect the public from financial harm

VISION:

To be a national leader in facilitating financial capital formation, 

promoting intellectual property, and advancing eCommerce services

for the benefit and protection of the public



Historic Business Creations

178,291

Calendar Year

31,513

171,400

126,624

100,338



Record New Business Creation

Note:  Revenues and Appropriations are Fiscal Year. Business Creations are Calendar Year



Where Are These New Businesses?



Rural RISE NC Counties



Business Survival

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

P
ct

. B
u

si
n

es
se

s 
R

em
ai

n
in

g 
in

 O
p

er
at

io
n

Years in Operation

New Business Survival Rates

Source: NC Secretary of State

1 in 4 new NC businesses close by their 3rd year of operation and half close by their 7th year of operation



Opening Page Example:

Rural RISE NC Bulletin



NC Secretary of State

STAFF COMPENSATION:

• More than 75% of agency employee salaries are 

below the midpoint

• Nearly 50% are still in Quartile 1

• Challenge: 16% of our employees are eligible to retire, 

while 29% could retire in the next 5 years

• Recruiting and retaining talent is a top priority



NC Secretary of State

2023 BUDGET PRIORITIES:

• Salary Adjustment Fund

• Business Analytics and IT Support

• Rural RISE NC (Resources for Innovators, Start-Ups, and Entrepreneurs)

• Frontline Business Staff

• Domestic and International Economic Development Efforts

• Modernize Equipment and Enhance Cyber Security
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